Moody Air Force Base

Home of the

Flying Tigers
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23d Wing Mission:

“The 23d Wing's mission is to organize train and equip
Flying Tigers to rapidly deploy and execute the Global
Precision Attack (GPA), Personnel Recovery (PR), and
Agile Combat Support (ACS) service core functions to

meet worldwide Combatant Commander requirements. The

23d Wing organizes, trains and employs combat-ready
A-10C, HC-130P/J, HH-60G, Guardian Angel Weapons
System and personnel consisting of approximately 5,500
military and civilian personnel including geographically
separated units in Nevada, Florida, and Arizona.”

For more information, contact:
23d Comptroller Squadron
23 Flying Tiger Way Suite 170
Moody AFB, GA 31699
(229)257-3626

Moody Air Force Base

Moody Air Force Base was named in memory of Maj. George
Putnam Moody, an early Air Force pioneer killed in May 1941
while serving with the Beech Aircraft Company in Wichita, Kan-
sas. At the time of his death, Moody was working on the inspec-
tion board for AT-10 transitional trainers which were later sent to
Moody AFB. The 23d Wing organizes, trains and employs combat
-ready A-10Cs, HC-130P/Js, HH-60Gs, Guardian Angel and sup-
port personnel. The wing consists of approximately 5,500 mili-
tary members and civilians including geographically separated
units in Nevada, Florida, and Arizona that execute worldwide
__operations providing
~ | close air support and
“ 1 rescue capabilities.
N The Flying Tigers’
-“‘ missions include
ﬁ' combat search and
rescue and personnel
4% recovery in support
of United States na-
tional security and
humanitarian inter-
ests. The wing’s air-
craft include the A-10C, HC-130P/J and HH-60G. The A-10C Thun-
derbolt Il is the first Air Force aircraft specially designed for
close air support of ground forces. The twin-engine jet aircraft
can be used against all ground targets, including tanks and other
armored vehicles. The HH-60G Pave Hawk helicopter provides a
rescue forces platform for the USAF through its ability to operate
in a vast array of rescue scenarios. The HC- 130P /J Combat King
flies low-level missions into hostile territory to conduct rescue
operations and to provide air refueling for rescue helicopters.
Moody is also home to many tenant units to include the 93d Air
Ground Operations Wing, the
first wing to provide highly-
trained ground combat forces |
capable of integrating air and
space power into the ground
scheme of fire and maneuver.
Among many other achieve-
ments, Moody won the Com-
mander-in-Chief’s Installation
Excellence Award for 1991 and
the 1994 Verne Orr Award, which
is presented by the Air Force
Assaociation to the unit that most
effectively uses human resources
to accomplish its mission. In
September 2008, the wing was
also awarded the Air Force Outstanding Unit Award for the ninth
time in its illustrious history.

Moody

Alr Force Base

Economic Impact Statement

Fiscal Year 2013

Air Combat Command



Personnel

Active Duty Military
Non-Extended Active Duty ANG/
Reserve

Total Military

Appropriated Fund Civilians
Non-Appropriated Fund Civilians

Base Exchange
Branch Banks / Credit Union

Contract Civilians (not elsewhere incl)

Other Civilians (not elsewhere incl)

Total Civilians

Total Dependents

Total Personnel

4,946

266

5,212

511
156

89
12

19

794

4,672

10,678

Economic Impact:

$461 Million

Military Pay

Active Duty Military $276,703,900

Non-Extended Active Duty

ANG/Reservists $2,819,767

Total Military Pay $279,523,667

Civilian Pay

Appropriated Fund $32,312,118
Non-Appropriated Fund $4,550,013
Base Exchange $1,882,237
Contract civilian (not else-

where incl) $750,000
Branch Banks / Credit Union $261,516
Other Civilians (not else-

where incl) $173,936
Total Civilian Pay $39,929,820

Job Creation
Total Number of Jobs Created 1,811

Average Annual Salary* $35,440
*Bureau of Labor Statistics, Valdosta, Georgia

Estimated Annual Dollar

Value of Jobs Created $64,181,840

Local Contract

Expenditures

O&M Construction
Non-Appropriated
Military Construction Program

Service Contracts

Other

Commissary

Base Exchange

Health / CHAMPUS

Impact Aid / Tuition Assistance
TDY

Other Materials, Equip & Supplies
(not elsewhere incl)

Total Expenditures

Economic Impact

Total Payroll
Contract Expenditures
Value of Job Creation

Total Economic Impact

$12,991,880
$6,433,658
$7,692,000

$4,985,949
$2,518,517
$3,515,000
$51,140
$25,988,249
$3,276,316
$1,039,768

$8,814,046
$77,306,523

$319,453,487
$77,306,523
$64,181,840

$460,941,850




