Moody Air Force Base

Home of the

Flying Tigers



23d Wing Mission:

"The 23d Wing's mission is to organize train and equip Flying Tigers to rapidly deploy and execute the Global Precision Attack (GPA), Personnel Recovery (PR), and Agile Combat Support (ACS) service core functions to meet worldwide Combatant Commander requirements. The 23d Wing organizes, trains and employs combat-ready A-10C, HC-130P/J, HH-60G, Guardian Angel Weapons System and personnel consisting of approximately 5,500 military and civilian personnel including geographically separated units in Nevada, Florida, and Arizona.

> For more information, contact: 23d Comptroller Squadron 23 Flying Tiger Way Suite 170 Moody AFB, GA 31699 (229)257-3626

Moody Air Force Base

Moody Air Force Base was named in memory of Maj. George Putnam Moody, an early Air Force pioneer killed in May 1941 while serving with the Beech Aircraft Company in Wichita, Kansas. At the time of his death, Moody was working on the inspection board for AT-10 transitional trainers which were later sent to Moody AFB. The 23d Wing organizes, trains and employs combat -ready A-10Cs, HC-130P/Js, HH-60Gs, Guardian Angel and support personnel. The wing consists of approximately 5,500 military members and civilians including geographically separated units in Nevada, Florida, and Arizona that execute worldwide



operations providing close air support and rescue capabilities. The Flying Tigers' missions include combat search and rescue and personnel recovery in support of United States national security and humanitarian interests. The wing's air-

craft include the A-10C, HC-130P/J and HH-60G. The A-10C Thunderbolt II is the first Air Force aircraft specially designed for close air support of ground forces. The twin-engine jet aircraft can be used against all ground targets, including tanks and other armored vehicles. The HH-60G Pave Hawk helicopter provides a rescue forces platform for the USAF through its ability to operate in a vast array of rescue scenarios. The HC- 130P /J Combat King flies low-level missions into hostile territory to conduct rescue operations and to provide air refueling for rescue helicopters. Moody is also home to many tenant units to include the 93d Air

Ground Operations Wing, the first wing to provide highlytrained ground combat forces capable of integrating air and space power into the ground scheme of fire and maneuver. Among many other achievements, Moody won the Commander-in-Chief's Installation Excellence Award for 1991 and the 1994 Verne Orr Award, which is presented by the Air Force Association to the unit that most effectively uses human resources to accomplish its mission. In September 2008, the wing was also awarded the Air Force Outstanding Unit Award for the ninth

time in its illustrious history.



Moody Force Base Air

Economic Impact Statement

Fiscal Year 2013



Air Combat Command



Personnel

Total Personnel

Active Duty Military Non-Extended Active Duty ANG/ Reserve	4,946
Total Military	5,212
Appropriated Fund Civilians	511
Non-Appropriated Fund Civilians	156
Base Exchange	
Branch Banks / Credit Union	12
Contract Civilians (not elsewhere incl)	-19
Other Civilians (not elsewhere incl)	Te T
Total Civilians	794
Total Dependents	4,672



10,678

Economic Impact: \$461 Million

|--|

Active Duty Military	\$276,703,900
Non-Extended Active Duty ANG/Reservists	\$2,819,767
Total Military Pay	\$279,523,667

\$32,312,118

\$4,550,013

\$1,882,237

\$750,000

\$261,516

\$173,936

\$39,929,820

Civilian Pay Appropriated Fund Non-Appropriated Fund Base Exchange Contract civilian (not elsewhere incl) Branch Banks / Credit Union Other Civilians (not else-

where incl) Total Civilian Pay

Job Creation

Total Number of Jobs Created	1,811
Average Annual Salary*	\$35,440
*Bureau of Labor Statistics, Valdosta, Georgia	

Estimated Annual Dollar \$64,181,840 Value of Jobs Created

Local Contract Expenditures

The second se	
O&M Construction	\$12,991,880
Non-Appropriated	\$6,433,658
Military Construction Program	\$7,692,000
Service Contracts	\$4,985,949
Other	\$2,518,517
Commissary	\$3,515,000
Base Exchange	\$51,140
Health / CHAMPUS	\$25,988,249
Impact Aid / Tuition Assistance	\$3,276,316
TDY	\$1,039,768
Other Materials, Equip & Supplies	
(not elsewhere incl)	\$8,814,046
Total Expenditures	\$77,306,523
Economic Impact	
Total Payroll	\$319,453,487
Contract Expenditures	\$77,306,523
Value of Job Creation	\$64,181,840
Total Economic Impact	\$460,941,850
A AND	CONTROL OF THE OWNER
AND A COMPANY	COLOR DE LA COL
	and the second s
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR O	
AND AND AND AND	Contraction of the
	Contra Contraction
	State of the second second
	BALL CONTRACTOR
	AN IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF
	and the state
ALL STREET AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRI	are daid shake here